

**Other Appeal No - 02/2017**

12/07.05.2019

To day is fixed for filing Vakalatnama for Respondent.

No steps taken by the Appellant.

No Judicial work could be done as per resolution dated 03.05.2019 by the local Bar as per direction of Bar Council of W/B due to cease work on accounts of against the atrocities of the Police at Howrah Court including Ld. Advocate.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 04.07.2019 for filing Vakalatnama for Respondent.

District Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.