

Other Appeal No - 02/2017

15/04.11.2019

To day is fixed for filing show cause by the Appellant.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent takes no steps.

Appellant files show cause with a verification and also praying for acceptance as stated therein.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Show cause is hereby accepted.

Fix 07.01.2020 for filing W/O by the Respondent.

District Judge,
U/D at Raiganj.