

**O. C. Appeal 02 of 2017**  
**CNR:WBUD01-003726-2017**

**Present: Aaur Rahman (WB00700),**  
**District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 54**  
**Dated 12.11.2025**

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.  
Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.  
P. O. is busy for hearing argument of Sessions 78 of 2020.  
The case is adjourned today.  
Fix 05.02.2026 for ex parte hearing.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur